## **AGENDA**

## BLUFF CITY BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 6:00 P.M.

Call to Order	Lori Staton, Mayor
Roll Call	Sharon Greene, CMFO & Town Recorder
Prayer	Alderwoman Carol Keith
Pledge of Allegiance	Chief of Police, Greg Depew
First Session of Public CommentsThree (3) Minute	es: Provide Name and Address for Record
Discussion: Igloo Pump Station Situation, February 8, 20	)25
Discussion and Action: Approval of Regular Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Minutes for September 3, 2024; October 1, 2024; and November 7, 2024	
Discussion and Action: Approval of Board of Mayor and 16, 2024; September 24, 2024; October 9, 2024; and Oc	
Discussion and Action: First Reading - ORDINANCE 2025 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENIOF ENTERING IN TO A CONTRACT WITH FIRST TENNESS MARCH 1, 2025, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025, IN THE A	DING JUNE 30, 2025, FOR THE PURPOSE EE DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, FROM
Discussion and Action: First Reading - ORDINANCE 2025 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENI PROCUREMENT OF BODY CAMERAS AND TASERS FOR T	DING JUNE 30, 2025, FOR THE
Second Session of Public Comments Three (3) Minute	es: Provide Name and Address for Record

Adjournment